



\$~ 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7396/2022**

MOHD. TASLEEM ARIF & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Divya Hasija, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel for DDA.**

**Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Vimla Sachdeva
and Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Advs for R-2, 5
and 7.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.05.2022

List on 27.07.2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 12, 2022

hsk