



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7396/2022**

MOHD. TASLEEM ARIF & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D. Hasija and Mr. Rohan Akshay,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Adv for DDA.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC for UOI
with Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Jasmeet Jolly and Ms. Vimla
Sachdeva, Advs for R-2, R-5 and R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **23.05.2022**

CM APPL. 24527/2022 in W.P.(C) 7396/2022

1. This application under Section 151 CPC has been filed for seeking clarification of the order dated 12.05.2022.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the DDA states that this case is not akin to the other cases where stay has been granted.
3. W.P.(C) 7396/2022 is coming up for hearing before this Court on 27.07.2022.
4. Be that as it may, in the interest of justice, the petitioner be not



dispossessed from the premises till the next date of hearing.

5. List the petition on 27.07.2022, the date already fixed.
6. The application is disposed of.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 23, 2022

S. Zakir