



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7396/2022**

MOHD. TASLEEM ARIF & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. D. Hasija, Ms. Prachi Hasija and
Mr. Kartik Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog and
Mr. Jasmeet Jolly, Advocates for R-2,
5 and 8.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC for R-3, 4
and 9.

Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Ms. Parul
Parmar and Mr. Sahib Kochhar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

27.07.2022

%

Issue notice.

Learned counsel, as aforesaid, appear on behalf of the respondents and accept notice. Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 21st February, 2023.

Interim order dated 23.05.2022, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 27, 2022/AK