



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7396/2022**

**MOHD. TASLEEM ARIF & ANR.**

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND  
ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur and Ms.  
Nandadevi Deka, Advocates for R-  
1/DDA.  
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel  
Counsel, GNCTD, R-2, 5 and 7.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC for R-3, 4  
and 9.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.02.2023**

At joint request of the parties, list on 18.07.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 21, 2023/msh**