



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7396/2022 & CM APPLs. 64728/2023 & 12100/2024**

MOHD. TASLEEM ARIF & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. D Hasija and Ms. Prachi Hasija,
Advocates**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, SC for DDA
with Ms. Nanda Devi Deka, Panel
Counsel, Mr. Zain Haider, Advocate
and Ms. Pragati Singh, Advocate for
DDA.**

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC for R-2.

**Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Mayank, Advocate for R-2, R-5 and
R-7**

Mob: 974350679

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

28.02.2024

1. List on 22nd August, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/kr