



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7396/2022 and CM APPLs. 64728/2023, 12100/2024
MOHD. TASLEEM ARIF & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nandadevi Deka, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Bir Inder
Singh Gurm and Mr. Shashwat
Pratyush, Advs. for DDA/R-1
Mr. Diyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Mr. Prakhyat
Gargasya, Advs. for R-2, R-5
and R-8
Mr. Vineet Dhonda, CGSC
with Mr. Abhishrut Singh and
Ms. Aishoni Mohan, Adv. for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.08.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of respondent No.1/DDA.
3. The adjournment is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioners.
4. Let the matter be placed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 27.08.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 22, 2024

sp